
Fellowship Directory 

Pain 

Institution 
Fellowship 
Coordinator Email Phone 

University of Alabama 
Medical Center Peter A Nagi bfreiger@uab.edu  205 996 9571 

Mayo Clinic (Arizona) David P Seamans rubin.cindy@mayo.edu  480 342 1272 
University of Arizona Emil Annabi eeannabi@hotmail.com  520 626 6938 
University of Arkansas for 
Medical Sciences (UAMS) Angela Warr ALWarr@uams.edu 501 214 2018 

University of California, 
Irvine 

Danielle Perret 
Karimi dperret@uci.edu  949 824 9810 

Naval Medical Center (San 
Diego) Steven R Hanling steven.hanling@med.navy.mil  619 532 7270 

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center Howard Rosner olivia.hernandez@cshs.org   310 423 1682 
University of California, San 
Diego 

Timothy J 
Furnish painfellowship@ucsd.edu  858 657 7072 

Stanford University Sean Mackey smackey@stanford.edu  650 725 9636 
University of California, 
Davis Naileshni S Singh naileshni.singh@ucdmc.ucdavis.edu  916 734 6688 

University of California, Los 
Angeles 

Francis M 
Ferrante whasby@mednet.ucla.edu  310 319 2241 

University of California, San 
Francisco 

George W 
Pasvankas chengv1@anesthesia.ucsf.edu  415 885 7246 

University of Southern 
California Steven Richeimer mdrodrig@usc.edu  323 442 6202 

Loma Linda University Scott R Strum srstrum@llu.edu  909 558 6202 
Veterans Association Greater 
Los Angeles Healthcare 
System 

Quynh Pham dfish@mednet.ucla.edu  310 268 3342 

University of Colorado Rachel Brakke elizabeth.pae@ucdenver.edu  303 724 1263 
National Capital Consortium Scott R Griffith Scott.R.Griffith.mil@health.mil  301 295 4455 

Jackson Memorial Hospital Constantine D 
Sarantopoulos ksarantopoulos@med.miami.edu  305 243 8556 

University of Florida Robert W Hurley dhagopian@anest.ufl.edu  352 273 9435 

Mayo Clinic (Jacksonville) Michael D 
Osborne minnick.norma@mayo.edu  904 953 0487 

University of South Florida 
Morsani Charles W Brock cbrock@health.usf.edu  813 972 7633 

Emory University Anne M 
McKenzie-Brown Ann.Murray@emoryhealthcare.org  404 778 5582 

Medical College of Georgia Ines Berger sdawkins@gru.edu  706 721 4544 
McGaw Medical Center of David R Walega czell@nmff.org  312 926 8105 
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Northwestern University 
  



University of Illinois College 
of Medicine at Chicago Charles E Laurito sharps@uic.edu  312 996 4020   

John H Stroger Hospital of 
Cook County Maria L Torres lyolo@cookcountyhhs.org  312 864 1903 

Loyola University Joseph R 
Holtman jkutten@lumc.edu  708 216 6459   

Rush University Timothy R 
Lubenow theresa_m_orozco@rush.edu  312 942 3134 

University of Chicago Magdalena 
Anitescu TCumming@dacc.uchicago.edu  773 834 0891 

Indiana University Joshua R 
Wellington semmitch@iupui.edu  317 274 0076 

University of Iowa Hospitals 
and Clinics 

Timothy J 
Brennan tim-brennan@uiowa.edu  319 356 7319 

University of Kentucky Paul A Sloan Paul.Sloan@uky.edu  859 323 0103 

University of Louisville Sujittra 
Tongprasert cajess01@louisville.edu  502 852 5853 

Louisiana State University 
(Shreveport) Jeffery Adair ktho14@lsuhsc.edu  318 675 7195 

Louisiana State University Harry J Gould mniles@lsuhsc.edu  504 568 4080 
Johns Hopkins University Michael Erdek merdek@jhmi.edu  410 502 7388 
University of Maryland Thelma Wright twebb@anes.umm.edu  410 448 6625 
Children's Hospital (Boston) Charles B Berde christine.greco@childrens.harvard.edu  617 355 2303 
Beth Israel Deaconess 
Medical Center Jyotsna V Nagda jnagda@bidmc.harvard.e du 617 278 8037 

Baystate Medical Center Cuong M Vu cuong.vu@baystatehealth.org  413 794 3520 
Massachusetts General 
Hospital Gary J Brenner ttoland@partners.org  617 869 9898 

Brigham and Women's 
Hospital 

Srdjan S 
Nedeljkovic hgreer@partners.org  617 732 9057 

St Elizabeth's Medical 
Center Frederic J Gerges frederic.gerges@steward.org  617 789 2777 

Henry Ford Hospital Henry R Kroll krosins2@hfhs.org  313 916 8234 

University of Michigan Srinivas 
Chiravuri paluce@umich.edu  734 647 9983 

Detroit Medical Center Todd Lininger tlining@med.wayne.edu  313 745 7233 
Mayo Clinic (Rochester) Bryan C Hoelzer painfellowship@mayo.edu  507 284 9696 
University of Minnesota 
Medical School Miles Belgrade Kdukes1@fairview.org  612 273 9925 

University of Mississippi 
Medical Center Ike Eriator ieriator@umc.edu  601 984 5950 

Washington University Rahul Rastogi rastogir@wustl.edu  314 747 0202 
Dartmouth-Hitchcock 
Medical Center Ralph D Beasley Cynthia.L.Loseby@hitchcock.org  603 650 8391 
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Cooper University Hospital Robert Hirsch nichols-michele@cooperhealth.edu  856 968 7330 
University of Medicine and 
Dentistry, New Jersey - 
Robert Wood Johnson 

William Grubb elaineiwachiw@gmail.com  732 235 6153 

John F Kennedy Medical 
Center Iqbal H Jafri ijafri@jfkhealth.org  732 321 7070 

University at Buffalo Oscar deLeon-
Casasola mbarber4@buffalo.edu  716 829 6103 

St Luke's-Roosevelt 
Hospital   Jung H Kim hertzr@chpnet.org  212 523 6345 

New York Presbyterian 
Hospital (Cornell) Devin Peck ,BA dep9032@med.cornell.edu  212 746 2785 

University of Rochester Joel L Kent joel_kent@urmc.rochester.edu  585 275 2143 
Albert Einstein College of 
Medicine at Beth Israel 
Medical Center 

Ronald Kaplan mglajchen@chpnet.org  212 844 1479 

Icahn School of Medicine at 
Mount Sinai Stelian I Serban stelian.serban@mssm.edu  212 241 7473 

New York University School 
of Medicine Shengping Zou shengping.zou@nyumc.org  212 201 1004 

New York Presbyterian 
Hospital (Columbia) Leena Mathew lm370@columbia.edu  212 305 7114 

State University of New 
Youk, Upstate Medical 
University 

P Sebastian 
Thomas thomasp@upstate.edu  315 464 4879 

Albert Einstein College of 
Medicine Binod Shah binodshah88@gmail.com  718 920 2751 

Duke University Hospital David R Lindsay david.lindsay@duke.edu  919 286 6938 
Wake Forest University 
School of Medicine Richard L Rauck rrauck@ccrpain.com  336 714 8381 

University of North Carolina 
Hospitals William S Blau UNCAnesthesiology-

Residency@aims.unc.edu  919 966 5136 

University of Cincinnati 
College of Medicine Harsh Sachdeva ashley.mcgaha@uc.edu  513 558 6356 

Cleveland Clinic Foundation Jianguo Cheng patterm2@ccf.org  216 445 9421 
Ohio State University 
Hospital 

Anshuman R 
Swain raj.swain@osumc.edu  614 293 8487 

Case Western Reserve 
University Salim M Hayek terrah.northern@uhhospitals.org  216 983 2085 

University of Toledo Joseph Atallah Joseph.Atallah@utoledo.edu  419 383 3556 
Cincinnati Children's 
Hospital Medical Center 

Alexandra 
Szabova alexandra.szabova@cchmc.org  513 636 7768 

University of Oklahoma 
Health Sciences Center 

Gretchen M 
Wienecke Brian-johnson@ouhsc.edu  405 271 4351 
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Oregon Health & Science 
University Brett R Stacey stablerd@ohsu.edu  503 418 4164 

Penn State Hershey Medical 
Center David Giampetro cwilliard@hmc.psu.edu  717 531 5680 

University of Pennsylvania Michael Ashburn kia.speaks@uphs.upenn. edu 215 893 7251 
University of Pittsburgh 
Medical Center Nashaat N Rizk rizknn@upmc.edu  412 692 4528 

Thomas Jefferson University Dajie Wang dajie.wang@jefferson.edu  215 955 2108 

Allegheny General Hospital Abraham J 
Kabazie jhill1@wpahs.org  412 578 5635 

Temple University Hospital Frank J Falco sgeffert@midatlanticspine.com  302 369 1700 
Vanderbilt University Tracy P Jackson tracy.jackson@Vanderbilt.edu  615 322 4311 
Texas Tech University 
(Lubbock) Miles R Day lauren.leigh.smith@ttuhsc.edu  806 743 2981 

University of Texas Health 
Science Center, San Antonio Maxim Eckmann eckmann@uthscsa.edu  210 450 9857 

University of Texas 
Southwestern Medical 
School 

Carl E Noe melissa.perry@utsouthwestern.edu  214 645 8464 

University of Texas at 
Houston/MD Anderson 
Cancer Center 

Larry C Driver ldriver@mdanderson.org  713 745 7246 

University of Texas Medical 
Branch Hospitals 

Gulshan 
Doulatram gdoulatr@utmb.edu  409 772 1221 

Scott and White Memorial 
Hospital 

Christopher J 
Burnett dferman@swmail.sw.org  254 724 3687 

San Antonio Uniformed 
Services Health Education 
Consortium 

Brann J Goff brandon.j.goff.mil@mail.mil  210 916 2567 

University of Utah Shane E Brogan Katija.Snow@hsc.utah.edu  801 581 3622 

University of Vermont Clarence S Ivie 
III clarence.ivie@vtmednet.org  802 847 2415 

Naval Medical Center 
(Portsmouth) 

Anthony A 
Tucker anthony.tucker2@med.navy.mil  757 953 7001 

University of Virginia Lynn R Kohan ppj@virginia.edu  434 982 4307 
Medical College of Virginia Maged Hamza mhamza@mcvh-vcu.edu  804 828 8693 

Eastern Virginia Medical 
School 

Antonio 
Quidgley-
Nevares 

quidgla@evms.edu  757 446 5915 

University of Washington Irakli 
Soulakvelidze jcb12@uw.edu  206 221 6453 

Virginia Mason Medical 
Center Daniel T Warren Joanne.VanderDoes@vmmc.org  206 223 6980 

Medical College of 
Wisconsin Affiliated 

Hariharan 
Shankar anesthfellows@mcw.edu  414 805 6102 
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Hospitals 

 
 
Stereotactic & Functional   

Institution 
Fellowship 
Coordinator Email Phone 

 Brigham & 
Women's Hospital 

Alexandra 
Golby agolby@bics.bwh.harvard.edu  617 525 

8135  
Case Western 
Medical Center 

Jonathan P 
Miller jonathan.miller@UHospitals.org  216 884 

3470  

Cleveland Clinic Andre Machado machada@ccf.org  216 444 
4270 website 

Dalhousie 
University 

Rob 
Brownstone rob.brownstone@dal.ca  902 473 

6850 website 

Emory University Robert Gross rgross@emory.edu   website 

Johns Hopkins 
University Frederick Lenz flenz1@jhmi.edu  410 955 

2257  
Kaiser Redwood 
City Gary Heit gary.heit@kp.org  650 299 

2285  
Massachusetts 
General Hospital Emad Eskandar eeskandar@partners.org  617 724 

6590  
Medical College 
of Georgia Cole Giller cgiller@georgiahealth.edu  706 721 

3071 website 

New York 
Medical College 

P. Charles 
Garell pcharles_garell@nymc.edu  845 278 

5687  
New York 
University 

John George 
Golfinos  

212 263 
2950 website 

North Shore - LIJ 
Hofstra School of 
Medicine 

Alon Mogilner mogilner@nshs.edu  516 570 
4430  

Ohio State 
University Ali Rezai ali.rezai@osumc.edu  614 366 

2420 website 

Oregon Health 
Sciences 
University 

Kim Burchiel burchiek@ohsu.edu  503 494 
6207 website 

Rush University Roy Bakay roy_bakay@rush.edu  312 942 
8613 website 

Stanford 
University 

Jamie 
Henderson henderj@stanford.edu  650 724 

9513 website 

Swedish 
Neuroscience 
Institute 

David Newell david.newell@swedish.org  206 320 
2800 website 
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University of 
Alabama, 
Birmingham 

Barton Guthrie  
205 934 
8136 website 

University of 
British Columbia 

Christopher 
Honey chris.honey@telos.net  604 875 

5894  
University of 
Calgary Zelma Kiss zkiss@ucalgary.ca  403 220 

4839 website 

University of 
California, Los 
Angeles 

Antonio 
DeSalles adesalles@mednet.ucla.edu  310 794 

1221 website 

University of 
California, San 
Francisco 

Philip Starr starrp@neurosurg.ucsf.edu  415 502 
3744 website 

University of 
Cincinnati 

George 
Mandybur gmandybur@mayfieldclinic.com  513 558 

5387 website 

Univeristy of 
Florida, 
Gainesville 

Kelly Foote  
352 273 
9000  

University of 
Illinois at Chicago Konstatin Slavin kslavin@uic.edu  312 996 

4842 website 

University of 
Pittsburgh 

L. Dade 
Lunsford lunsford@neuronet.pitt.edu  412 547 

0988  
University of 
Toronto Andres Lozano lozano@uhnres.utoronto.ca  416 603 

6200 website 

University of 
Virginia Jason Sheehan jps2f@virginia.edu  434 924 

8129  
University of 
Washington 

Theodore 
Roberts troberts@u.washington.edu  206 526 

2544  
University of 
Western Ontario Andrew Parrent andrew.parrent@lhsc.on.ca  519 663 

3707  

Vanderbilt Joseph Neimat joseph.neimat@vanderbilt.edu  615 343 
9822  

Wayne State 
University Lucia Zamorano lzamorano@neurosurgery.wayne.edu  313 966 

0342  

 
 
Epilepsy   

Institution 
Fellowship 
Coordinator Email Phone  

Cleveland Clinic Jorge Gonzalez-
Martinez  

216 445 
4425 website 

Medical College of 
Georgia Cole Giller cgiller@georgiahealth.edu  706 721 

3071 website 
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New York 
University Werner Doyle wkd1@nyu.edu  646 558 

0804 website 

Swedish 
Neuroscience 
Institute 

David Newell david.newell@swedish.org  206 320 
2800 website 

University of 
Calgary Walter John Hader whader@shaw.ca  403 955 

7805 website 

University of 
Washington Daniel Silbergeld dls@u.washington.edu  206 543 

3570  
University of 
Western Ontario David Steven dsteve@uwo.ca  519 663 

3297  

Vanderbilt Joseph Neimat joseph.neimat@vanderbilt.edu  615 343 
9822  

Yale University Dennis Spencer dennis.spencer@yale.edu  203 785 
2285  
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